Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 6
DATA SHEET
CISCO 7609 ROUTER—ENHANCED 9-SLOT CHASSIS
The Cisco ® 7609 Router is a high-performance router deployed at the network edge, where performance, IP services ,
redundancy, and fault resiliency are critical. Comb ined with a central route processor and forwarding engine, the Cisco
7609 Router provides from 30-Mpps up to 400Mpps for warding rates with 720 Gbps of total throughput. Th is versatile

– Operating altitude: –500 to 6500 ft
• Minimum software release: Cisco IOS® Software Release 12.1(13)E1
Table 1. Cisco 7609 Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
7609-AC-BUN Cisco 7609, 9-slot chassis (includes 2 high-speed fan modules, mounting kit, cable guide) with Supervisor 2
with MSFC-2, 1 4000W AC power supply, power entry module, and Border Gateway Protocol 4 (BGP4) license
(AC bundles include power cord)
7609-DC-BUN Cisco 7609, 9-slot chassis (includes fan module, mounting kit, cable guide) with Supervisor 2 with MSFC-2,
single 4000W DC power supply, power entry module, and BGP4 license
7609-DC-BUN-2500W Cisco 7609, 9-slot chassis (includes fan module, mounting kit, cable guide) with Supervisor 2 with MSFC-2,
single 2500W DC power supply, power entry module, and BGP4 license
7609-SUP720-PS  This bundle includes a Cisco 7609 chassis, equipped with 2 high-speed fans, 1 Supervisor Engine 720, 1
3000W AC power supply and AC PEM. The 3000W AC power supply may be changed to DC or 4000W for a
nominal fee. Additional memory and Cisco IOS® are optional.
7609-SUP7203B-PS This bundle includes a Cisco 7609 chassis, equipped with 2 high-speed fans, 1 Supervisor Engine 720-3B, 1
3000W AC power supply and AC PEM. The 3000W AC power supply may be changed to DC or 4000W for a
nominal fee. Additional memory and IOS are optional.
7609-2SUP7203B-2PS This bundle includes a Cisco 7609 chassis, equipped with 2 high-speed fans, 2 Supervisor Engine 720-3B, 2
3000W AC power supplies and AC PEMs. The 3000W AC power supplies may be changed to DC or 4000W for
a nominal fee. Additional memory and IOS are optional.
7609-SUP720XL-PS  This bundle includes a Cisco 7609 chassis, equipped with 2 high-speed fans, 1 Supervisor Engine 720-3BXL, 1
3000W AC power supply and AC PEM. The 3000W AC power supply may be changed to DC or 4000W for a
nominal fee. Additional memory and IOS are optional.
7609-2SUP720XL-2PS  This bundle includes a Cisco 7609 chassis, equipped with 2 high-speed fans, 2 Supervisor Engine 720-3BXL, 2
3000W AC power supplies and AC PEMs. The 3000W AC power supplies may be changed to DC or 4000W for
a nominal fee. Additional memory and IOS are optional.
Spare Units (denoted by “=”)
CISCO7609= Spare Cisco 7609 enhanced service-provider chassis (includes redundant tiered-speed fan trays, cable